FEE STRUCTURE

AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION

Sr | Particulars of Fees For All India For State EBC, | For State For State Mode of
N Quota (All EWS & SEBC Reserve Reserve payment
0 Categories) & Categories Categories Categories
State Open (Tuition Fees [VJ, NT,SBC, | {SC & ST}
Category For Boys Only) | OBC] *
students
1 | ADMISSION FEE (By Cash) Rs 1,500=00 Rs 1,500=00 Rs 1,500=00 Rs 1,500=00 | Cash
2 | TUITION FEE — ANNUAL Rs 1,38,300 =00 | Rs 69,150=00 NIL NIL DD 1
3 | LIBRARY FEES- ANNUAL Rs 1,000=00 Rs 1,000=00 Rs 1,000=00 Rs 1,000=00 | DD 2
4 | DEVELOPMENT FEES — Rs 5,000=00 Rs 5000=00 Rs 5,000=00 Rs 5,000=00 | Rs 8,500=00
ANNUAL
5 | GYMKHANA FEES — ANNUAL | Rs 500=00 Rs 500=00 Rs 500=00 Rs 500=00
6 | LIBRARY — DEPOSIT Rs 2,000=00 Rs 2,000=00 Rs 2,000=00 Rs 2,000=00

* Those from VJ, NT, OBC (Including SBC) & SEBC Category with income more than 8 Lakh/yr will
have to pay full fees as per OPEN category
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FEES TO BE PAID AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION IS GIVEN BELOW
FOR ALL INDIA QUOTA (All Categories) / GOI STUDENTS & STATE OPEN CATEGORY STUDENT:
TWO DDs
1) Rs 1,38,300 =00 in favour of DEAN, Dr. S.C.G.M.C., NANDED
2) Rs 8,500=00 in favour of DEAN, Dr. S.C.G.M.C., NANDED

FOR MAHARASHTRA QUOTA STUDENTS

EBC AND EWS CATEGORY ( TWQO DDs ) For Boys

1) Rs 69,150=00 in favour of DEAN, Dr. S.C.G.M.C., NANDED

2) Rs 8,500=00 in favour of DEAN, Dr. S.C.G.M.C., NANDED

EBC , EWS & SEBC Category Girls (Annual Income Less than 8 Lakhs)

1) Rs 8,500=00 in favour of DEAN, Dr. S.C.G.M.C., NANDED

STATE QUOTA RESERVE CATEGORY (VJ, NT.SBC, OBC) (Annual Income Less than 8 Lakhs) &
SC . ST (ONE DD ONLY)

1) Rs 8,500=00 in favour of DEAN, Dr. S.C.G.M.C., NANDED

FEES TO BE PAID AFTER FINAL ROUND

Student Council Fees — Rs 5000 (DD in Favour of STUDENT COUNCIL DR SCGMC NANDED)
MUHS Eigibility fees — Rs 2600/-, MUHS Ashwmegh fees — Rs.500/-, MUHS Development Fund- Rs100/-, MUHS
Disaster Management Fund — Rs.10/-, Rashtriy Sewa Yojana- Rs10/-
(Separate circular will be issued in due course & Amount may change in case of revision of fees by University)

% Students desirous of availing Amartva Shikshan Yojana Insurance scheme shall submit Demand Draft of
Nationalised Bank of Rs 797/- in name of National Insurance Co. L.td., payable at Kolhapur., At the end of
admission process.

¢+ As Hostel Facility is not available for 1 yr Students, Hostel Fees has not been shown in above table Hostel
fees will be applicable after allotment of Hostel to Students.




